

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 458 of 2024

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 395 of 2024

Longjam Subhaschandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.02.2025

Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, submitted that one of my relative is appearing on behalf of the petitioner and as such, a prayer has been made for listing these matters before another Bench.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to list these matters on 10.03.2025 before another Bench after obtaining approval of the hon'ble Chief Justice on the administrative side.

JUDGE

Indrajeet